

Terms of Use Policy

Welcome to ODEX Decentralized Exchange! These Terms of Use outline the agreement between you, as a user, and ODEX, governing your use of the ODEX platform. By accessing or using the ODEX Decentralized Exchange platform, you agree to comply with these Terms of Use. If you do not agree with any aspect of these terms, please refrain from accessing or using our platform.

1. Use of ODEX Decentralized Exchange:

a. You acknowledge and understand that ODEX is a decentralized exchange platform, facilitating peer-to-peer trading on digital assets. ODEX acts solely as a technology provider and does not participate in any trade or provide any investment, legal, or financial advice.

b. You shall be responsible for your own actions and decisions while using ODEX. You acknowledge the inherent risks associated with blockchain technology, including but not limited to the loss of funds, cybersecurity threats, and third-party misconduct. ODEX will not be held liable for any loss or damages incurred.

2. Eligibility:

a. By using ODEX Decentralized Exchange, you confirm that you are of legal age to form a binding contract according to applicable laws in your jurisdiction. You may not use our platform if you do not meet these criteria.

3. Security:

a. To use certain features of ODEX Decentralized Exchange, you will need to use a digital asset wallet. You are solely responsible for maintaining the security and confidentiality of your wallet credentials and restricting access to your funds. You agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account.
b. ODEX has no ability to restore, access or restrict your digital asset wallet or the funds it contains.



4. Dispute Resolution:

a. Any disputes arising from or related to the use of ODEX Decentralized Exchange shall be settled through arbitration. Both parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of arbitrators and comply with their decision.

5. Intellectual Property:

a. ODEX is open source software that you may use in any way you see fit. Please feel free to fork our code, use our artwork and contribute to the movement towards decentralized finance.

6. Disclaimer

a. ODEX does not provide any investment, financial, or legal advice. The information presented on the platform is for informational purposes only. ODEX does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of any information provided. It is advised to seek professional advice before engaging in any trade.

b. Digital assets can often be highly volatile and may appreciate or depreciate relative to fiat currencies over time. Prices can fluctuate dramatically, leading to significant gains or losses. ODEX will not be held responsible for any financial losses resulting from market volatility, network disruptions, or any other events beyond our control.

c. ODEX may provide links or integrate with third-party services, websites, or applications. ODEX does not endorse, control, or monitor these services and shall not be liable for any actions, content, or policies of such third parties.

7. Privacy Policy

a. ODEX Decentralized Exchange highly values your privacy. Our Privacy Policy describes why we avoid collecting and using your personal information. By using our platform, you consent to the terms of our Privacy Policy, which can be found in the footer section.

8. Updates

Please note that our *Terms of Use* are subject to change. It is your responsibility to review these policies periodically. Continued use of ODEX Decentralized Exchange after revisions indicates your acceptance of the updated terms.